

## Red Bluff Round-Up Wild Pony Race APRIL 17-19, 2020

SIGN UP NOW!!

Children age restriction 8-12 years old Must be within ages 8 years – 12 years old on the day of the ride

## Mandatory: Rodeo supplied helmet & vest must be worn to ride (NO EXCEPTIONS)

\$75 per team entry fee is due if team is drawn Complete Release

1.	Date:				
2.	<b>Agreement:</b> As consideration for being allowed to participate and/or compete in the Wild Pony Race event of the Red Bluff Round-Up, the Undersigned (insert Participants full name and complete address)				
	(Participant's Name)				
	(Complete Address with City, State, Zip)				

Agrees to the following:

- 3. Acknowledgement of risk: The Undersigned acknowledges that rodeos are dangerous activities and that the participation in a rodeo, as either a contestant, in employee or volunteer, exposes the participant to a substantial and serious risk appropriate damage, personal injury, or death. The Undersigned expressly acknowledges that his/her participation in the Red Bluff Round-Up will involve such a hazard. The Undersigned also agrees contestant will wear rodeo supplied helmet invest in order to participate in event. No exceptions.
- 4. **Release of Sponsor:** The Undersigned, being fully aware that participation in the Red Bluff Round-Up Will expose him/her to a substantial and serious risk of property damage and/or personal injury or death, hereby releases all Sponsors from liability for any and all property damage, personal injuries or other claims arising from the Undersigned's participation in the Red Bluff Round-Up including those better known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen, future or contingent.
- 5. Covenant not to sue: The Undersigned covenants that the Undersigned shall not now or at any time in the future, directly or indirectly, commence or prosecute any action, suit or other proceedings against the Sponsors (their officers, directors, employees, agents, or affiliates) concerning, arising out of, or related to the actions, causes of action, claims and demands hereby waived, released, or discharged by the Undersigned.
- 6. Assurances: The Undersigned has full power, Authority, capacity and right without limitation to execute, deliver and perform this Release.
- 7. **Binding affect:** This Release shall be binding upon the Undersigned and the Undersigned's spouse, legal representatives, heirs, successor's, and assigns.

This Release have been carefully and fully read by the Undersigned and the Undersigned fully understands its terms and conditions and has voluntarily							
executed and delivered this release as of thisdayof 2020.							
Age of Participant: Date of Birth:/							
<b>Note:</b> Participants under 18 years of age must have the following signed by their parent or legal guardian:							
I,, have read the above release in full. I fully (Parent's Full Name) understand its terms and conditions and I hereby voluntarily execute and deliver							
this consent to							
(Child's Full Name)							
participation in the Red Bluff Round-Up. I further agree to be fully bound by the							
releases terms and conditions in both my individual capacity and in my capacity as							
parent or legal guardian for							
(Child's Full Name)							
and I further indemnify and agree to hold harmless the Red Bluff Round-Up							
association from any claims, demands or expenses of any nature or kind. Parent or							
Legal Guardian Signature:							
Date:							
Names of other team members (Each individual must submit application):							